## L14000150083

| (Requestor's Name)                      |                |             |
|---|----------------|-------------|
| (Address)                               |                |             |
| (Address)                               |                |             |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |                |             |
| PICK-UP                                 | ☐ WAIT         | MAIL        |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |                |             |
| (Document Number)                       |                |             |
| Certified Copies                        | _ Certificates | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |                |             |
|   |                |             |
|   |                |             |
|   |                | <b>%</b>    |

Office Use Only .

EFFECTIVE DATE DO



300263331433

09/29/14--01006--023 \*\*125.00

OCT 0.7 2014 J. BRUCE

## G. Richard Chamberlin, Esquire GEORGE RICHARD CHAMBERLIN, P. A.

U. S. Mail to: P.O. Box 380 Williston, Florida 32696 352-812-5560

Overnight Delivery Only: 820 SE Fort King Street Ocala FL 34471 352-812-5560

September 20, 2014

Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Children Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Allen Iwinski, L.L.C

Dear sir or Ma'am:

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please recorrespondence concerning this matter to the following:

G. Richard Chamberlin, Esquire George Richard Chamberlin, P. A.

P. O. Box 380 Williston, FL 32696 grichardchamberlin@gmail.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call: at (352)-812-5560. G. Richard Chamberlin, attorney

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee.

Sincerely,

GEORGE RICHARD CHAMBERLIN, P. A.

G. Richard Chamberlin, Esquire

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

**ARTICLE I - Name:** The name of the Limited Liability Company is: **ALLEN IWINSKI**, L.L.C.

**ARTICLE II - Address:** The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 2265 NW 100<sup>TH</sup> Avenue, Ocala, FL, 34482

**ARTICLE III - Registered Agent:** The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: ALLEN IWINSKI: 2265 NW 100<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Ocala, FL 34482

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

ALLEN IWINSKI Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV - Manage and Control: The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: ALLEN IWINSKI (MGR), 2265 NW 100<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Ocala, FL 34482

ARTICLE V: Effective date: October 1, 2014.

ALLEN IWINSKI MGR

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817).

EFFECTIVE DATE 10 01 14